

Serial No. 08
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No. 81 of 2023

Date of Order: 02.05.2024

Shri Ambalal Vanarasidas Patel & 2 Ors.

Vs. Union of India

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Ch. Gautam, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. K. Gurung, Adv. vice
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI.

On the joint request made by the parties, list this matter after
2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya

02.05.2024

"N.Swer, Stenographer, Gr-II"